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Resolution amending Resolution No. 435 effective August 15, 2008, entitled: Amending the Capital
Budget and providing for the filing of a Community Development statement by the City of Pittsburgh
with the U.S. Department of Housing and Urban Development for a grant in connection with the 2003
Community Development Block Grant Program; providing for the execution of grant contracts and for
the filing of other data providing for required assurances; providing for execution of payment vouchers
on letter of credit and for certification of authorized signature; the deposit of the funds in a bank
account and providing for the payment of expenses within categories, so as to reprogram funds from
City Council - “District 1 - Initiatives” (-750) and reprogram these funds to “East Allegheny Community
Council - Pumpkin Fest” (+750).

Darlene M. Harris
CAPITAL BUDGET (AMENDING), CDBG PROGRAM

Attachments: 1. 2008-0784.doc

Date Ver. Action By Action Result
10/15/2008 1 Mayor Signed by the Mayor

10/7/2008 1 City Council Passed Finally Pass
10/2/2008 1 Committee on Land Use and AFFIRMATIVELY RECOMMENDED Pass

Economic Development

10/2/2008 1 City Council Waived under Rule 8 Pass
10/2/2008 1 City Council Read and referred

Resolution amending Resolution No. 435 effective August 15, 2008, entitled: Amending the Capital Budget and
providing for the filing of a Community Development statement by the City of Pittsburgh with the U.S.
Department of Housing and Urban Development for a grant in connection with the 2003 Community
Development Block Grant Program; providing for the execution of grant contracts and for the filing of other
data providing for required assurances; providing for execution of payment vouchers on letter of credit and for
certification of authorized signature; the deposit of the funds in a bank account and providing for the payment
of expenses within categories, so as to reprogram funds from City Council - “District 1 - Initiatives” (-750) and
reprogram these funds to “East Allegheny Community Council - Pumpkin Fest” (+750).

Be it resolved that the Council of the City of Pittsburgh hereby enacts as follows:

Section 1. The Mayor of the City of Pittsburgh is hereby authorized to designate, for use by the City
Controller, the following program categories for the 2003 Community Development Block Grant Program.
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Resolution No. 435, effective August 15, 2008, which presently reads as follows:

City Council

C2ity Planning

Engineering & Construction
Parks & recreation

Mayor's Office

Housing Authority

Personnel & Civil Service
Public Works

Public Safety

Urban Redevelopment Authority

TOTAL

Is hereby amended to read as follows:

SEE ATTACHMENT

City Council

Acorn Housing Corporation
500000-2610-101100-C2003-G229920-2003

Addison Behavioral Care, Inc.
500000-2610-101100-C2003-G229922-2003

African American Music Institute
500000-2610-101100-C2003-G221306-2003

Allegheny City Society/Civil War Fair
500000-2610-101100-C2003-G229924-2003

Allegheny City Society/NS Photo Archive
Initiative

500000-2610-101100-C2003-G229926-2003

Allegheny Center Carnegie Library
500000-2610-101100-C2003-G229930-2003

Allegheny YMCA
500000-2610-101100-C2003-G223238-2003

Allentown Civic Assoc./South Side Local Dev.
Co.

1,115,000.00
2,220,000.00
200,000.00
1,560,544.30
465,000.00
365,000.00
614,455.70
5,067,988.00
1,325,000.00
7,712,012.00

20,645,000.00

Original Budget Changes

Revised

1,115,000.00

5,000.00

5,000.00

5,000.00

3,000.00

3,000.00

3,000.00

5,000.00

Budget

1,115,000.00

5,000.00

5,000.00

5,000.00

3,000.00

3,000.00

3,000.00

5,000.00
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500000-2610-101100-C2003-G223003-2003

Amani Christian Community Development Corp.
500000-2610-101100-C2003-G229932-2003

BACC Beechview Share
500000-2610-101100-C2003-G225009-2003

Beltzhoover Citizens CDC
500000-2610-101100-C2003-G229749-2003

Beltzhoover Neighborhood Council
500000-2610-101100-C2003-G221120-2003

Better Block Development Corp.
500000-2610-101100-C2003-G229751-2003

Bid Sheet
500000-2610-101100-C2003-G229937-2003

5,000.00

5,000.00

5,000.00

10,000.00

5,000.00

19,500.00

1,000.00

5,000.00

5,000.00

5,000.00

10,000.00

5,000.00

19,500.00

1,000.00

Original Budget Changes Revised

Budget
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