

City of Pittsburgh

510 City-County Building 414 Grant Street Pittsburgh, PA 15219

Legislation Details (With Text)

File #: 2008-0784 **Version**: 1

Type: Resolution Status: Passed Finally

File created: 10/2/2008 In control: Committee on Land Use and Economic

Development

On agenda: Final action: 10/7/2008

Enactment date: 10/7/2008 Enactment #: 559

Effective date: 10/14/2008

Title: Resolution amending Resolution No. 435 effective August 15, 2008, entitled: Amending the Capital

Budget and providing for the filing of a Community Development statement by the City of Pittsburgh with the U.S. Department of Housing and Urban Development for a grant in connection with the 2003 Community Development Block Grant Program; providing for the execution of grant contracts and for the filing of other data providing for required assurances; providing for execution of payment vouchers on letter of credit and for certification of authorized signature; the deposit of the funds in a bank account and providing for the payment of expenses within categories, so as to reprogram funds from City Council - "District 1 - Initiatives" (-750) and reprogram these funds to "East Allegheny Community

Council - Pumpkin Fest" (+750).

Sponsors: Darlene M. Harris

Indexes: CAPITAL BUDGET (AMENDING), CDBG PROGRAM

Code sections:

Attachments: 1, 2008-0784.doc

Date	Ver.	Action By	Action	Result
10/15/2008	1	Mayor	Signed by the Mayor	
10/7/2008	1	City Council	Passed Finally	Pass
10/2/2008	1	Committee on Land Use and Economic Development	AFFIRMATIVELY RECOMMENDED	Pass
10/2/2008	1	City Council	Waived under Rule 8	Pass
10/2/2008	1	City Council	Read and referred	

Resolution amending Resolution No. 435 effective August 15, 2008, entitled: Amending the Capital Budget and providing for the filing of a Community Development statement by the City of Pittsburgh with the U.S. Department of Housing and Urban Development for a grant in connection with the 2003 Community Development Block Grant Program; providing for the execution of grant contracts and for the filing of other data providing for required assurances; providing for execution of payment vouchers on letter of credit and for certification of authorized signature; the deposit of the funds in a bank account and providing for the payment of expenses within categories, so as to reprogram funds from City Council - "District 1 - Initiatives" (-750) and reprogram these funds to "East Allegheny Community Council - Pumpkin Fest" (+750).

Be it resolved that the Council of the City of Pittsburgh hereby enacts as follows:

Section 1. The Mayor of the City of Pittsburgh is hereby authorized to designate, for use by the City Controller, the following program categories for the 2003 Community Development Block Grant Program.

Resolution No. 435, effective August 15, 2008, which presently reads as follows:

City Council	1,115,000.00
C2ity Planning	2,220,000.00
Engineering & Construction	200,000.00
Parks & recreation	1,560,544.30
Mayor's Office	465,000.00
Housing Authority	365,000.00
Personnel & Civil Service	614,455.70
Public Works	5,067,988.00
Public Safety	1,325,000.00
Urban Redevelopment Authority	7,712,012.00

TOTAL 20,645,000.00

Is hereby amended to read as follows:

SEE ATTACHMENT

SEE ATTACHWENT	Original Budget Changes	Revised Budget
City Council	<u>1,115,000.00</u>	<u>1,115,000.00</u>
Acorn Housing Corporation 500000-2610-101100-C2003-G229920-2003	5,000.00	5,000.00
Addison Behavioral Care, Inc. 500000-2610-101100-C2003-G229922-2003	5,000.00	5,000.00
African American Music Institute 500000-2610-101100-C2003-G221306-2003	5,000.00	5,000.00
Allegheny City Society/Civil War Fair 500000-2610-101100-C2003-G229924-2003	3,000.00	3,000.00
Allegheny City Society/NS Photo Archive Initiative 500000-2610-101100-C2003-G229926-2003	3,000.00	3,000.00
Allegheny Center Carnegie Library 500000-2610-101100-C2003-G229930-2003	3,000.00	3,000.00
Allegheny YMCA 500000-2610-101100-C2003-G223238-2003	5,000.00	5,000.00
Allentown Civic Assoc./South Side Local Dev. Co.		

File #: 2008-0784, Version: 1					
500000-2610-101100-C2003-G223003-2003	5,000.00	5,000.00			
Amani Christian Community Development Corp. 500000-2610-101100-C2003-G229932-2003	5,000.00	5,000.00			
BACC Beechview Share 500000-2610-101100-C2003-G225009-2003	5,000.00	5,000.00			
Beltzhoover Citizens CDC 500000-2610-101100-C2003-G229749-2003	10,000.00	10,000.00			
Beltzhoover Neighborhood Council 500000-2610-101100-C2003-G221120-2003	5,000.00	5,000.00			
Better Block Development Corp. 500000-2610-101100-C2003-G229751-2003	19,500.00	19,500.00			
Bid Sheet 500000-2610-101100-C2003-G229937-2003	1,000.00	1,000.00			
	Original Budget Chang	ges <u>Revised</u> <u>Budget</u>			